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Prior Depositg:
Product: Country or group Countries indicating
(BTW) maintaining measure: an interest:
General Greece Australia
(for oxempted products United States

see attached list)
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(a) Description:

All agricultural products cther than those listed below are subject to the
prior deposit requirements and, for this purpose, are divided into six commodity
lists:

List Deposit requirement
F - 50/1 70%
F - 50/2 55%
F - 50/3 L2%
F - 100/1 140%
F - 100/2 119%
F - 100/3 84%

Liste F - 50/2, 50/3, 100/2 and 100/3 are being reduced graduzlly in line
with the Association Agreement with the EEC providing for the elimination of prior
deposit requireunents. though the Agireement requires liberalization only with
regard to EEC countries, Greece has extended these reductions on a multilateral,
:1ost-fa:;oured-nation basis. o reductions are scheduled for lists F - 50/1 and
r .. 100/1.

(b}  Comments by other countries:

- e - -

(c) Comments by country maintaining the measures:

See item 634 of the Inventory of Non-Tariff icasures (4IN/3B/5).
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Countries indiceating
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Australia
United States
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The following iltems are exempted from the prior deposit requirement:

01.01

01.02
0L.05
02.01

02,02
02.04
04.03
ex 04.04
05.02
ex 05,04
07.01
07.05

08,01
09.01
10.01
10.03
10.G4
10.05
10.06

e:x 10,07

ex 12,01

12.03

Live horses except
racing horses
Live bovine animals
Live noultry
Meat and edible offsls of
aninals unde:r 01,01 through
OL.04
Meat and offals of poultry
Other edible meat offals
Butter
Fresh cheese
Bristles or hair
Rennet bags
A Potatoes, fresh
een peas, beans; vetches
and chick-peas
B Ccconuts
Coffee, unroasted
Wheat
Barley
Oats
Malze
4 and B Rice (excluding broken
rice)
Buckwheat, pearl barley,
millet and other cereals
Linseed, sunflowerseeds,
mustard seeds, poppy seeds,
colze and similar seeds,
soybeans
C Seecs for sowing

12.07 C2 Plants and parts used in

ex 13.01

ex 13.03
14,03 B

ex 15,02 B
15,10 B
15,15 A
15.16
17.01

17.03
15.02 A

19,06

21.06 4
23,01

23.04 B
23.07

32.01 &
35.01 4

35.02
ex 55,01

pharmacy or for -insecti-.
eidel, fungicidal purposes

Certain vegetable materials
used in tanning or dyeing

Pyrethrum extract, pecthins,’
agar-agar

Vegetable materials used in
brushes o

Tallow for glycerine
wanufacturing

Crude oleic acid

White or bleached beegrmax

Vegetable waxes

Beet sugar, cane sugar

Molasses

Preparations of flour,
starch, or malt extract
used for infant foods or
dietetic purposes, w/o
cocoa

Coxmunion wafers, sealing
wafers

Natural yeasts

Flours and meals of offals,
ete,, greaves

Cilecake, other than olive

Sweetened forage; other
preparations for animal
feeding

Tanning extracts of vege-
table origin

Casein

Albumen

Cotton over 31 mm.
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Product: Country or group Courtries indicating
(BTN) . maintaining measure: an interest:

Chocolate Greece

Switzerland
(ex 18.06)

(a) Descrintion:

Prior depecsit of 200 per cent for chocolate czleculated on the c.i.f. value,

(b) Comments by other countries:

(¢c) Comments by country maintaining the measuros:

- e

Sce item 634 of the Inventory of Non-Tarifi mezsures (uTN/3B/5).



